

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE 5th floor, Prayaas Building, Sector 38-B, Chandigarh



No. 0172-4012011-12 **Fax**: 0172-4012013

No. NHM/PB/CHR/2024/114 18%

Dated: 62 04 2024

CORRIGENDUM

Reference to RFP floated on 12.3.2024 for Selection of Agency for providing/hiring Manpower Services to the State Health Society, NHM, Punjab.

- 1. Proceedings of the Pre-Bid meeting held on 22.03.2024 are enclosed for ready reference.
- 2. It is intimated to all concerned that the last date of submission of technical proposal regarding RFP has been extended till 9.4.2024 upto 3:00 PM and the technical bid will be opened on 10.4.2024 at 3:00 PM in the Committee Room, O/o NHM, Paryaas Building, 4th Floor, Sector 38-B, Chandigarh.

OSD (Litigation) 74

Subject: Proceedings reference to queries raised in Pre-Bid Meeting held on 22.3.2024 for the information of eligible bidders.

Pre-Bid Meeting for selection of Agency for providing Manpower was held on 22nd March 2024 at 3 PM in the committee Room, PSACS, 4th Floor, Paryaas Building, Sector 38-B, Chandigarh. Following TEC members have attended the meeting-

- 1. Sh. Baldev Singh, OSD Litigation, O/o NHM Punjab
- 2. Sh. Saurav Gupta, ACFA, O/o NHM Punjab.
- 3. Dr. Meenu Lakhanpal Consultant, HR, O/o NHM Punjab
- 4. Sh. Saurabh, Accounts Officer, NHM Punjab

Representative from three companies has appeared before the Technical Evaluation Committee as per details –

- 1. M/s. Firstman Management Services, Pt. Ltd., SCO 41, Sector 41-D, Chandigarh
- 2. M/s. Gretis India Pvt. Ltd., SCO 95, Sector -3, Panchkula
- 3. M/s. Alex Shield Venture, 2 Ekta Colony, Abohar

Existing Clause

Reference

Sr.

M/s. Gretis India Pvt. Ltd submitted some suggestions before the committee. After going through the suggestions/queries, committee has given corrigendum as per details -

Clarification

Committee's

No.	(Page No./Para/ Sub Para No. & Heading/ Sub Heading		Amendment Sought	recommendations (To be read as)
2.	13/6/b	The successful bidder shall have an office (Main/Branch) in the Tricity i.e. Chandigarh /Panchkula/Mo hali. An undertaking in this regard should be given.t	The registered office of the Company is in tri-city only. Suggestion – The successful bidder must maintain a fully operational office, either main or branch, within the Tricity area – Chandigarh Panchkula or Mohali. This office should be well equipped with dedicated teams for Payroll, HR and Operations, and must have a functional HRMS (Human Resource Management System) that has been operational for at least the last five	branch office, within the



Sr. No.	Reference (Page No./Para/ Sub Para No. & Heading/ Sub Heading	- and charge	Clarification Amendment Sought	Committee's recommendations (To be read as)
5.		Abolition Act. 1970) (Centre or State). A copy of	have been registered with the concerned Govt. Authorities in tricity such as Provident Fund,	The bidder should have been registered with the concerned Govt. Authorities such as Provident Fund, Employees State Insurance Corporation, Goods and Service Tax, etc. in Punjab/ Chandigarh and must possess a Service Provider/ Manpower Licence as required under section 7 of Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition Act. 1970) (Centre or State). A copy of the registration with respective Authorities as well as code number should be submitted. Provided that in case the bidder is not registered with the concerned Government Authority such as Provident Fund, ESIC, GST etc. in Punjab/Chandigarh, he shall submit an undertaking for getting himself registered with the concerned Government Authority in Punjab/ Chandigarh

Sr. No.	Reference (Page No./Para/ Sub Para No. & Heading/ Sub Heading	Existing Clause	Clarification Amendment Sought	Committee's recommendations (To be read as)
				within 21 days of being declared successful L-1 bidder failing which the contract agreement shall not be executed with such bidder and his EMD be forfeited.